B Llecliak

GEZ-S5183A
MOWER ASSEMBLY - SIDE DISCHARGE
Part ! ) Mo. Parts No, Paris Part i Mo, Parts Mo, Parls
No. Description Per Assem Per Mower Mo, Description Par Assem Per Mowsr
31 Adjusting Screw 3,/8 - 16x 1 1/2 2 2 40 Bolt, Hex Hd. Locking 5/16 - 24 1 3
32 Washer, Plain 3/B 2 2 41 Bolt, Hex Hd. 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 7 7
33 Lockwasher 3/8 2 2 42 Lockwasher 1/4 7 7
34 Locknut, Hex 3/8 - 16 2 2 43 Nut, Hex 1/4 - 20 T T
35 Washer, Plain 1 3/4 OD x 5/8 ID 6 6 44 Bolt, Hex Hd. 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 3 3
38 Eey 1 3 45 Bolt, Hex Hd. 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 1 1
37 Clutch Body 1 3 46 Lockwasher 1/4 4 4
38 Washer, Fibre 2 ] 47 Nut, Hex 1/4 - 20 4 4
39 Clutch Washer, Steel 1 3

14-21 FT LBS TORGUE

@ P RN
fr) |\ N g/ :

TIGHTEN TO 513 E

{2

IZ-‘EI:TI&'- oF

_-o-.l'

General Electric Company

e gtz | GENERAL @B ELECTRIC

Schenectady, N.Y. 12345



